FLINTSHIRE MEMORIAL PARK AND CREMATORIUM 2019 - from 1st January 2019

Please note that full or committal service times are to finish 40 minutes past the hour (irrespective of when they began) and that attendants should leave by 50 minutes past the hour so as to avoid encroaching on the following family's time. Thank you.

| 1 2 | Still born up to 18 years | Including Bio Box and (Service Time | Service Type | Total Charge |
|------------|---|--|---|---------------------|
| | | | | rotar onlargo |
| 2 | | 09.00 - 16.00 | Full or Committal | £0.00 |
| 1 | Funeral Director/no attendance | Delivery by prior arrangement suitable to both Crematorium and Funeral Director - 08.00 - 09.00 / 17.00 - 17.30 | No Service | £425.00 |
| 3 | Funeral Director/no attendance | Working day drop off, time by arrangement 09.00 - 17.00 | No Service | £650.00 |
| 4 | Family Committal | 09.00, 10.00 | Maximum of 10 Attendees Committal Only (30 min. duration) | £650.00 |
| 5 | 18 yrs and over | 09.00, 10.00 | Full or Committal | £750.00 |
| 6 | 18 yrs and over | 11.00 - 16.00 | Full or Committal | £850.00 |
| 7 | 18 yrs and over | 09.00 - 16.00 | Service in Chapel Only | £300.00 |
| 8 | 18 yrs and over | Saturday Service (9.00am/10.00am & 11.00am) | Full or Committal | £1,050.00 |
| 9 | 18 yrs and over | Double Slot 0900 - 16.00 | Full Service | £200.00 |
| 10 | 18 yrs and over | Double Slot Sat | Full Service | £300.00 |
| 11 F | Hindu/Sikh services to include Pooja and Uthamnu (compulsory double slot) | Saturday Service (9.00am/10.00am & 11.00am) | Full | £1,050.00 |
| | ADDITIONA | L SERVICES (FOR BU | RIAL OR CREMATIO | N) |
| 1 0 | Cancellation Fee (cremation) | £100.00 | | |
| 2 (| Changed Time (after 2 hours of original booking) | | | £35.00 |
| | Out of Time Penalty - APPLICABLE IF A FOLLOWING CORTAGE IS KEPT WAITING (charged but remitted to the waiting family - see regulations) | | | £300.00 |
| | | ADDITIONAL CHAPEL | FACILITIES | |
| 1 C | Double Flat Screen for photos or Eulogy - First 15 photos | | | £87.00 |
| 2 [| Double Flat Screen for photos or Eulogy - Every additional group of upto15 photos | | | £41.00 |
| 3 5 | Single Picture | | | £30.00 |
| 4 L | Live Webcam | | | £99.00 |
| 5 F | Recordings from Webcam to DVD | | | £63.00 |
| 6 A | Audio recorded to CD | | | £52.00 |
| 7 \ | Video/DVD material uploaded to screens | | | £76.00 |
| 8 \ | Visual tribute transferred to DVD from service | | | £30.00 |
| 9 (| Organ with organist | | | £50.00 |
| 10 C | Organ Only | | | No Charge |
| 11 C | Organist Cancellation (less than 48 hours notice) | | | £47.00 |
| 12 V | Wesley Music System | | | No Charge |
| 13 A | Additional Bearers X 2 (This must be ordered 2 days in advance) | | | No Charge |
| 14 E | Extra Disk | | | £23.00 |
| | | CREMATED REMAI | NS FEES | |
| 1 5 | Scattering cremated remains without family attendance | | | No Charge |
| | Attendance with scattering at booking stage | | | £57.00 |
| | Attendance with scattering after booking stage | | | £57.00 |
| | | | | |
| 3 A | Certificate of cremation | | | No Charge |
| 3 A 4 C | Certificate of cremation Certified extract from Register | | | No Charge £12.00 |